FORM, PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 2-5-03 102367826 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record and index the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 1. MICROJET TECHNOLOGY, LTD Name: Chin-Tien LO Address: Chu-Yin DENG 1F, No. 28, R&D 2nd Rd. Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_ Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment 10358595 Execution Date: January 10, 2003 This document is being filed together with a new application. The execution date of the application is: <u>January 10, 2003</u> 4. NO ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 be mailed: Perry J. Hoffman Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Michael Best & Friedrich LLC 401 North Michigan Avenue X Enclosed **Suite 1900** Chicago, Illinois 60611 X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account Phone: (312) 222-0800 Deposit account number: 50-1965 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) H:\PFORM\ASSIGN.CS1

Perry J. Hoffman (Reg. No. 37,150)

Name of Person Signing

Attorney File 089206-9011

S:\CLIENT\089206\9010\C0189791.1

02/14/2003 ECOOPER 00000173 10358595

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 013752 FRAME: 0205

February 5, 2003

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have
invented certain new and useful improvements in
STRUCTURE OF INK CARTRIDGE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME
for which an application for a United States patent was filed on,
Application Number
☑ for which an application for a United States patent was executed on January 10, 2003
and
Whereas, MICROJET TECHNOLOGY., LTD of TAIWAN, R.O.C. herein
referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address are No. 28, R&D 2 <sup>nd</sup> Rd., Science-Based
Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
interest in the same;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of whereof is
acknowledged, I/we, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said
assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire
right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the
United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks
to issue said United States patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and
to the same, for his sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his legal
representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and
entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this, 2003
at No. 28, R&D 2 <sup>nd</sup> Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Chin-Tien-Lo
Chin-Tien Lo
Chu-Yin Dong.
Chu-Vin Deng

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/05/2003 REEL: 013752 FRAME: 0206